Expires up	PTO-1619	A			U.S. Department of Commerce		
C	04 - 1	10-2002	3/28/02		Patent and Trademark Office		
			ORDATION FORM		s .0917		
			DATELITO	NIL X	10/1		
Cube	'IUE Jiogian Tr	The Commissioner of Pat	PAIENIS O	e record the attached orig	inal document(s) or copy(ies)		
Submission Type X New			Conveyance X Assignment	reement			
$\stackrel{\wedge}{\sqcap}$	Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	License	Change of N			
	Correction of	# [] PTO Error	Merger	Other			
_	Reel # [Frame #	,e.ge.	U.S. Gove	and man and		
Ш	Correction of PTO Error Reel # [1	(For Use ONLY by U.S. G			
				Departmental File	Secret File		
Conv	eying Pai	rty(ies)	Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties attact	hed		
Name (line 1)	Paul A. Vaugha			Execution Date Month / Day / Year		
Nama (lina 2)		An individual			3-27-02		
Second Party		111111111111111111111111111111111111111			Execution Date Month / Day / Year		
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)							
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Hece	iving Part	:y	Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attache	ed 		
Name (line 1) Vaugha		Vaughan Medical	Technologies, Inc.	If the document to be recorded			
Name (line 2)		a corporation o	f Texas	is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Address	s (line 1)	4309 Westway Av	enue	Domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address	s (line 2)				of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address	s (line 3)	Dallas	Texas/USA	75205	(Designation must be a separate document from		
		City	State / Country	Zip Code	Assignment.)		
Dome	estic Repr	resentative Name	and Address Er	nter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.		
	Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address	s (line 1)						
Address	s (line 2)						
Address	s (line 3)						
Address	s (line 4)						
			FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY			
			ts to be recorded with required				
			atents and Trademarks, Box As				

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 JMB 0651-0027		Page	• 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent	Name and Address	А	rea Code and Tele	ohone Number	214.979.3093				
Name	J. Robert Brown, Jr.								
Address (line 1)	Worsham Forsythe Woo	ldridge LL	P		201				
Address (line 2)	Energy Plaza								
Address (line 3)	1601 Bryan, 30 th Floor								
Address (line 4)	Dallas, Texas 75201								
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the att	ached conveyance	document	3				
Enter either the	mber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number or the Application Number(s)	• •			-				
16/10	2170								
,									
	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate ned executing inventor.	ent Application,	enter the date the pat	ent application wa					
Patent Coopera	ition Treaty (PCT)				3-27-02				
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT	PC	т	PCT				
only	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PC	т	PCT				
has	not been assigned.			L					
Number of Prop	perties Enter th	ne total numbe	er of properties invo	lved. #	1				
Fee Amount	Fee A	mount for Pro	pperties Listed (37 C	DFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00				
Method of Paymen	t:	Enclosed	☐ Deposi	t Account	₹]				
Deposit Account			•						
(Enter for payment of dep	posit account or if additional fees can	be charged to th	e account.)						
		Deposit	Account Number:		# 23-3189				
	·	ation to charg	ge additional fees:	Yes	No □				
attached co indicated h	of my knowledge and belied by is a true copy of the original erein.	ef, the forego ginal docume	ing information is ent. Charges to de	eposit account	are authorized, as				
J. Robert Brown, J Name of Person S		Signature		<u>Mar</u> Da	rch 28, 2002 te				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of residence as listed, or joint inventor if more than one inventor is listed below (hereinafter referred to, whether one or more inventors, as "ASSIGNOR(S)"), have invented certain new and useful improvements, as below entitled, for which a United States Patent Application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application being executed on the date set forth below, and

WHEREAS, VAUGHAN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Texas corporation, with an address of 4309 Westway Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75205, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, rely thereon, or claim priority therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), in and to said application, all patent applications that may claim priority therefrom or rely thereon, all patents which may be granted therefor, or which may claim priority therefrom or rely thereon, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and all related materials, whether in tangible or intangible form, and including all notes, writings, notebooks, and related materials, and ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention(s), or patents resulting therefrom, or claiming priority or relying thereon, insofar as ASSIGNOR(S)' interest is concerned, to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) also assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said United States Patent Application, and the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention(s) in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention(s) and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and ASSIGNOR(S) further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) shall promptly assign and fully communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts and information known to them respecting any improvements related to said invention(s) and said application while any patent application anywhere in the world is still pending that claims priority, whether directly or indirectly, from said invention(s) or said application. ASSIGNOR(S) will maintain any such facts and information in confidence and will only reveal such facts and

information to ASSIGNEE or its assigns. ASSIGNOR(S) will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths, declarations, and affidavits and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) and said application in all countries. ASSIGNOR(S) shall not communicate nor cooperate in any manner with any third party, other than ASSIGNEE, that claims any rights in and to said invention(s) and said application.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:

Vertebral Stabilization Assembly and Method

Jan A. Veryher

Signature of Assignor:

Assignor's Name:

Residence (City, County, State):

Post Office Address:

Date:

Date Declaration Executed

RECORDED: 03/28/2002

by this Assignor:

Dallas, Dallas County, Texas

4309 Westway Avenue

Dallas, Texas 75205

PATENT

REEL: 012757 FRAME: 0786